GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3763
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016

5 STAR RATED CEILING FANS
3763. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to launch another scheme
to provide energy efficient 5 star rated 5 watts ceiling fans to the
households and businesses on a very small easy to pay EMIs thus saving
power consumption and the electricity bills; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b): There is no proposal to launch a scheme to provide energy
efficient 5 star rated 5 watts ceiling fans to the households and
businesses. However, Energy Efficiency Services Limited (EESL), a joint
venture company of Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the Ministry
of Power has launched the Energy Efficient Fan Programme on 7th April
2016 from Andhra Pradesh to replace conventional 75 Watt fans with 50
Watt 5-star rated energy efficient fans. These Energy Efficient fans are
being provided at Rs.1,100 per unit on upfront payment and at Rs.1,250 in
Equated Monthly Instalments (EMI). The EMI is adjusted against the

electricity bills of the consumers.
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